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Read Write Inc. Spelling 6  

Spelling Zone script 

Read Write Inc. Spelling 6
Unit 2: Suffixes (2)

A root word is a word that has no prefixes or suffixes added to it. Here is a word which is made up of a prefix + a root word + a suffix: 

unbeatable 

Root words can have just one syllable or more than one syllable: 

eat (one syllable)    
for/get (two syllables)    
cur/i/ous (three syllables)    
en/vir/on/ment (four syllables)

Look at the following words:
sense     
taste     
guide       
tickle       
smile       
slime       
hike     
fame
                                           We are going to look at the rules for adding suffixes beginning with a vowel to words ending in a consonant plus the vowel letter e. 

Can you remember the short suffix rule? 

Swap, double or drop?
When we add suffixes beginning with a vowel to words ending in a consonant plus e we drop the final e from the root word. 

sense    sensible          

taste      taster           

guide     guidance       
                                           tickle      tickling             


                                smile      smiler       

                                           hike        hiked                  
fame      famous

Remember that the suffix -y acts like a vowel.

slime     slimy        

Remember to look out for whether we are swapping, doubling or dropping any letters.

	root word
	root word + suffix

	nice
	nicest

	haste
	 hasty

	smile
	smiled

	giggle
	giggling

	observe
	observant


Did the root words need to be changed before we added suffixes beginning with a vowel? 
The answer is 'yes' – the final letter e in each root word was dropped before we added a suffix beginning with a vowel. 

So giggle + ing became giggling without the e.

Weird Word Warning

The letter e in the word be is not dropped when we add the suffix 
-ing.
be    being    
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